diodes.com
Announcement
New Product
The DIODES Advantage
The UCQ family of ultra-low jitter, low-
power, automotive-compliant crystal
oscillators (XO) supports PCIe® 6.0 clocks
in automotive high-speed applications.

Typical Application
PCIe 6.0 Automotive-Compliant XO Portfolio¹
Ordering Information
August 2023
T-Box
SSD Memory
High-Performance
Automotive CPU/GPU
Domain Controller
PI6CG334Q2 PCIe
6.0 Clock Generator
Auto Image
System
PCIe Architecture Controller for Automotive Systems
UC   32   D      V     I    J      FFFF.FFFFFF     X    Q
Product Family:
Voltage:
1 = 3.3V
2 = 2.5V
3 = 1.8V
Stability and Temp Range:
A = ±20 ppm, -20°C to +70°C
B = ±25 ppm, -20°C to +70°C
C = ±50 ppm, -20°C to +70°C
D = ±25 ppm, -40°C to +85°C
E = ±50 ppm, -40°C to +85°C
F = ±50 ppm, -40°C to +105°C
G = ±70 ppm, -40°C to +105°C
H = ±70 ppm, -40°C to +125°C
I = ±100 ppm, -40°C to +125°C
Phase Jitter (Max):
A = Category 1:  0.30ps
B = Category 2:  0.15ps
C = Category 3:  0.10ps
Nominal
Frequency
Compliance:
Q = Automotive²
E = Pin2 OE
N = Pin1 & 2 NC
Blank = Standard
Pin 1: OE
Package:
25 = 2.5x2.0
32 = 3.2x2.5
50 = 5.0x3.2
70 = 7.0x5.0
LP-HCSL
Part Number
Supply
Voltage
Frequency Temperature Range Frequency
Stability
Package
MHz °C
UC25D3FB0100.000000Q 1.8V 100 -40 to +105 ±50ppm Seam-sealed 2.5 x 2.0mm
UC32D2DA0100.000000Q 2.5V 100 -40 to +85 ±25ppm Seam-sealed 3.2 x 2.5mm
UC32D1HB0156.250000Q 3.3V 156.25 -40 to +125 ±70ppm Seam-sealed 3.2 x 2.5mm
UC25D2EC0133.300000Q 2.5V 133 -40 to +85 ±50ppm Seam-sealed 2.5 x 2.0mm
1. The UCQ family supports more options than the listed Part Numbers above.
For other variations, including other frequencies, please contact Diodes’ sales department.
2. Only Automotive supports PPAP